
MTDOCS 62339809

No. S-256472 
Vancouver Registry 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

BETWEEN 

NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA

PETITIONER 

AND 

CARVOLTH 86TH AVENUE LANDS LTD., MASKEEN (CARVOLTH) GP INC.  
AND MASKEEN (CARVOLTH) LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 

RESPONDENTS 

SERVICE LIST 

[As at January 9, 2026] 

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 
1133 Melville Street 
Suite 3500, The Stack 
Vancouver, BC  V6E 4E5 

Attention: Peter Rubin 
 Myim Bakan Kline 

Email: peter.rubin@blakes.com
myim.bakankline@blakes.com

Counsel for the Petitioner 

McQuarrie Hunter LLP 
Suite 1500, 13450 – 102 Avenue 
Surrey, BC  V3T 5X3 

Attention: Dan A.T. Moseley 
Sharon Martin 

Email: dmoseley@mcquarrie.com
smartin@mcquarrie.com

Counsel for the Respondents 

FTI Consulting Canada Inc. 
Suite 1450, P.O. Box 10089 
701 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V7Y 1B6 

Attention: Tom Powell 
 Mike Clark

Email: tom.powell@fticonsulting.com
mike.clark@fticonsulting.com

Receiver 

McCarthy Tétrault LLP 
Suite 2400 – 745 Thurlow Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6E 0C5 

Attention: Lance Williams 
 Ashley Bowron  

Email: lwilliams@mccarthy.ca
abowron@mccarthy.ca
sdanielisz@mccarthy.ca

Counsel for the Receiver 



- 2 - 

MTDOCS 62339809

Baker Newby LLP 
200 – 2955 Gladwin Road 
Abbotsford, BC  V2T 5T4 

Attention: Adnan N. Habib 

Email: ahabib@bakernewby.com

Counsel for Cedar Ridge Investments Ltd. 
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